Fluidcontrol
Level switch
NS 1-G1/2-AM
DE200204
01/2022
page 1 / 3
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20

Min. contact spacing: 40 mm 40 mm
*NO= falling NC contact/NC = falling NO contact
Model key
NS 1-G1/2-AM-xx-nn-xx-xx
M3
M12
C7
NO/NC
Changeover (max. 2)
K
W
280
370
500
nnn
Type designation
Plug connection
Length
1- 4 contacts
Level measurement
Level contacts
Connection
G1/2
Tank top installation
(variable, please specify value)
Ordering example:
You require: Level switch for external installation, G1/2 connections, length L= 370 mm, M3 plug connection
2 level contacts, 1st contact 100 mm NC, 2nd contact 300 mm NO
Order NS 1-G1/2-AM-M3/370-2K L1=100 NC, L2 = 300 NO
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE200204 ◦ 01/2022
NS 1-G1/2-AM
Standard pin assignment
Connector: M3 valve connector M12 plug A-coded C7 HAN 3 A
Dimensions:
38
M12x1
Connection schematic: 3
12
PE
1
3
5
4
678 (PE)
2
Number of poles: 3-pin + PE 4-pin 7-pin + PE
DIN EN 175301-803 61076-2-101 175301-801
Max. voltage: 230 V AC/DC* 30 V DC 230 V AC/DC*
IP rating: IP65 IP67** IP65***
Cable fitting: PG 11 PG 11
Max. Number of level contacts: 2 x K8
1 x W9
2 x K8
1 x W9
4 x K8
3 x W9
K8
Level contact(s)
W9
Level contact(s)
*Max. 48 V AC/DC for change-over contact. **IP67 with cable box attached. ***IP44 with gland/without gasket.
3Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE200204 ◦ 01/2022